

IA/3/22
SC No. 349/21
State Vs. Jatin @ Deepak
FIR No. 85/2021
PS Seelampur
U/s. 307/34 IPC & 25/27 Arms Act

Court hearing through Webex online meeting

04.02.2022

Present: Sh.Maqsood Ahmed, Ld. Chief. PP for State with IO.
Sh.Rama Kant Kashyap, Ld. Counsel for all accused.

File is taken up today on application of accused Jatin @ Deepak for release him on personal bond.

Heard.

However, in view of gravity of offence, accused cannot be released on personal bond, but on the request of ld. Counsel for accused, bail bond amount of Rs.25,000/- is hereby reduced to Rs.10,000/-. Now accused Jatin @ Deepak may be released on bail on furnishing of personal bond of Rs.10,000/- and one surety of like amount. Remaining bail conditions shall be same. Application disposed of.

Put up on date already fixed.

(Devender Kumar)
ASJ-02(NE), KKD/Delhi
04.02.2022