

SC No. 349/2021
State Vs. Shadil @ Adil
FIR No.0085 /2021
PS Seelam Pur

Court hearing through Webex online meeting

25.02.2022

Present: Sh.Maqsood Ahmed, Ld. Chief. PP for State.
Ms. Santosh Dixit, Ld counsel for accused Avi @ Gajni
with accused through V/C.
Sh. Ashok Kumar, Ld. Counsel with accused Shadil
through v/c.
Sh. R. K. Kashyap, Ld. Counsel for accused Jatin @
Deepak.
Accused Jatin @ Deepak is produced in court from J/C.

Put up for purpose fixed on 23.03.2022.

Accused who are absent today are directed to appear
before the court on the next date of hearing, in failure, NBWs shall be
issued against them.

(Devender Kumar)
ASJ-02(NE), KKD/Delhi
25.02.2022