

SC No.349/2021
State Vs. Shadil @ Adil etc.
FIR No. 85 /2021
PS Seelam Pur
U/s 307/34 IPC & 25/27 Arms Act

23.03.2022

Present: None for the State.
Sh. Ashok Kumar, Ld. Counsel for accused Shadil @ Adil.
Sh. R.K. Kochar, Ld. Counsel for accused Rajat Sharma.
Accused Rajat Sharma @ Ashu, Avi Arora @ Gajni and Shadil on bail.
Accused Jatin @ Deepak produced from JC.
Accused Fardeen is absent.

Ld. Counsel for accused Shadil @ Adil has submitted that accused Fardeen is in JC in some other case but particulars of that case are not clear.

Bail bond of accused Fardeen forfeited.

Issue NBWs against accused Fardeen and notice to his surety for **02.05.2022**.

(Devender Kumar)
ASJ-02(NE), KKD/Delhi
23.03.2022