

SC No. 349/2021
State Vs. Shadil @ Adil & Ors
FIR No.0085 /2021
PS Seelam Pur

10.05.2022

Present: Sh. Ajit Kr. Srivastava, Ld. Addl. PP for State.
Accused Jatin @ Deepak produced from J/C.
Accused Rajat Sharma and Avi Arora are on bail.
Accused Sadil @ Aadil is absent.
Accused Fardeen is absent.
Sh Ashok Kumar, Ld. Counsel for accused Sadil @ Aadil.
Sh. Ram Kant Kashyap, Ld counsel for accused Rajat Sharma and Avi Arora.

An exemption application from personal appearance of accused Sadil @ Aadil filed. In view of the reasons mentioned in the application, accused Sadil @ Aadil is exempted from his personal appearance for today with direction to appear before this court on next date of hearing.

NBWs issued against accused Fardeen received back unexecuted with the report that he is lodged in J/C in **FIR No. 135/22, PS Timarpur.**

Issue production warrant against accused Fardeen for next date of hearing.

Put up for further proceedings on 06.06.2022.

(Devender Kumar)
ASJ-02(NE), KKD/Delhi
10.05.2022