

SC No. 349/2021
State Vs. Shadil @ Adil etc
FIR No.0085/2021
PS Seelam Pur

06.06.2022

Present: Sh. Ajit Kr. Srivastava, Ld. Addl. PP for State.
Accused Jatin @ Deepak, Rajat Sharma, Avi Arora and
Sadil @ Aadil on bail.
Accused Fardeen has not produced from JC.
Sh. Ashok Kumar, Ld. Counsel for accused Sadil @
Aadil and Fardeen.
Sh. R.K. Kochar, Ld. Counsel for accused Rajat
Sharma.
Ld. Counsel for accused Avi Arora.

Arguments on charge heard on behalf of accused Rajat
Sharma @ Ashu, Jatin @ Deepak, but during the course of arguments,
it is revealed that accused Fardeen has not been produced from JC and
a production warrant issued against him received back with the report
that he has been released from JC in FIR No. 85/2021 PS Seelam Pur.
However, Ld. Counsel for accused Rajat Sharma @ Ashu has
submitted that now accused Fardeen is in JC in other case FIR No.
135/2022, PS Timar Pur.

Issue production warrant against the accused Fardeen for
the next date of hearing.

Meanwhile, Ld. Counsel for accused is directed to
furnish complete particulars of custody of accused so that complete
particulars may be mentioned on the production warrant.

Put up for further arguments on **18.07.2022**.

(Devender Kumar)
ASJ-02(NE), KKD/Delhi
06.06.2022