

SC No.349/2021
State Vs. Shadil @ Adil etc.
FIR No. 85/2021
PS Seelam Pur

23.08.2022

Present: Sh. Ajit Kr. Srivastava, Ld. Addl. PP for State.
Accused Rajat Sharma @Ashu, Avi Arora @ Gajni,
Jatin @ Deepak and Shadil on bail.
Accused Fardeen produced from JC.
Ms. Santosh Dixit and Ms. Lalita, Ld. Counsels for
accused Avi @ Gajni.
Sh. R.K. Kochar, Ld. Counsel for accused Rajat Sharma.
Sh. Ashok Kumar, Ld. Counsel for accused Shadil.

Arguments on charge heard.

Put up for orders on charge on 05.09.2022.

(Devender Kumar)
ASJ-02(NE), KKD/Delhi
23.08.2022