

17.01.2023

Present: Sh. Ajit Kumar Srivastava, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused Shadil @ Adil and Rajat are present on court bail.

Accused Jatin @ Deepak and Avi Arora @ Gajni are absent.

Sh. Ashish Mishra, Ld. Counsel for accused Jatin @ Deepak.

Sh. Ashok Kumar, Ld. Counsel for accused Sadil, Fardeen and Rajat are present on court bail.

Ms. M.S. Santosh, Proxy Counsel for accused Avi Arora @ Gajni.

Ld. Counsel for Jatin @ Deepak has moved an exemption application for non appearance of accused Jatin @ Deepak. Allowed for today only.

NBWs were issued against the accused Fardeen previously. As per the report, the accused was not present at his house when the police had visited his house.

Let NBWs be issued against the accused Avi Arora @ Gajni with notice to surety u/s 446 Cr.P.C returnable on 22.03.2023.

(Savitri)
ASJ-02(NE)/ KKD/Delhi
17.01.2023

AT 11:20 AM,

At this stage, accused Fardeen has appeared. He was not present in time before the court. He has been unable to offer any reasonable ground for being late today and reached after 11:00AM. He is warned to be careful and burdened with costs of Rs. 500/- for late appearance. Costs of Rs. 500/- paid vide receipt no. 0842593 and NBWs issued against him stands cancelled.

The charge had already been framed against accused

Fardeen on LDOH but he left the court without signing the charge. Accordingly, he has signed the charge today. He pleaded not guilty and claimed trial.

Put up for appearance of accused Avi Arora @ Gajni on 22.03.2023.

(Savitri)
ASJ-02(NE)/ KKD/Delhi
17.01.2023