

SC No. 349/2021
State Vs. Shadil @ Adil And Others
FIR No.0085 /2021
PS SeelamPur

28.08.2023

Present: Sh. Vikas Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
All the accused are present on bail except accused
Fardeen who is absent today.
Ld. Counsels for accused persons.

1. Matter is at the stage of PE. PWs namely Sohail and Nazim are served for today but absent.
2. Bail bond of accused Fardeen stands forfeited. Issue NBWs against accused and notice to his surety under section 446 Cr. P.C for the next date of hearing.
3. Put up for further proceedings on 11.09.2023.

(Savitri)
ASJ-02(NE)/ KKD/Delhi
28.08.2023