

SC No. 349/2021
State Vs.Shadil @ Adil And Others
FIR No.0085 /2021
PS Seelam Pur

22.11.2023

Present: Sh. Vikash Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused Shadil @ Adil, Avi Arora and Rajat Sharma are present on court bail.
Accused Jatin is absent.
Accused Fardeen is also absent.
Sh. Praveen Kumar, Ld .Proxy counsel for accused Shadil.
Sh. R. K. Kochar along with Sh. Aman Sharma, Ld. Counsel for accused Rajat Sharma.

1. Sh. Narender Thakur,Ld. Counsel for accused Jatin submits that at present accused Jatin is in lodged in J/C in connection with FIR No. 718/23, PS Nand Nagri, Delhi. Issue production warrant against accused Jatin for the next date of hearing.

2. NBW issued against accused Fardeen received back unexecuted with report that he is lodged in J/C in connection with case FIR No. 446/23, PS Jafrabad, under section 392/34 IPC. Issue production warrant against accused Fardeen for the next date of hearing. **Accused was not found available at given address. He is required to file his latest address on record as and when he appears before the court.**

3. Put up for PE on 24.01.2024. PW1 and PW2 as per the list of witnesses be summoned for the next date of hearing. IO and MHC(M) with case property shall remain present on the next date of hearing.

(Savitri)
ASJ-02(NE)/ KKD/Delhi
22.11.2023

s