

SC No.349/2021
State Vs. Shadil @ Ali & Ors
FIR No. 85/21
PS Seelampur

17.05.2024

Present: Sh. Vikash Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused Fardeen is produced from J/C.
Remaining accused are present on court bail.
Sh. Ashok Kumar, Id. Counsel for accused Shadil @
Aadil and Fardeen.
Sh. Aman Sharma, Ld. Counsel for accused Rajat
Sharma.

1. Matter is at the stage of PE. PW Kutubuddin is absent despite service. I am satisfied that his presence cannot be secured otherwise than by coercive process. Accordingly, issue B/Ws in the sum of Rs.5,000/-with one surety in the like amount against him for 05.06.2024 to be executed through IO concerned i.e the date already fixed.
2. Put up for PE on 30.05.2024 i.e the date already fixed.

(Dr. Savitri)
ASJ-02(NE)/ KKD/Delhi
17.05.2024

‘s’
Note : Ordersheet cannot be signed digitally as digital signature has expired.