

SC No. 349/2021  
STATE Vs. SHADIL @ ADIL AND OTHERS  
FIR No. 0085 /2021  
PS Seelam Pur

30.05.2024

Present: Sh. Vikash Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.  
Accused Fardeen is produced from JC.  
All other remaining accused persons are present on court bail.  
Sh. Aman Sharma, Ld. Counsel for accused Rajat.  
Sh. Ashok, Ld. Counsel for accused Shadil.

IO/SI Shailender sent a request. Allowed for today only.

Matter is fixed for PE. Witness Kutubuddin is absent despite execution of bailable warrants. Accordingly, his personal bond/surety bond stand forfeited. Let NBWs be issued against the witness Kutubuddin with notice to his surety u/s 446 Cr.P.C. Put up on date fixed i.e. 05.06.2024.

(Dr. Savitri)  
ASJ-02(NE)/ KKD/Delhi  
30.05.2024

‘P’

Note : Ordersheet cannot be signed digitally as digital signature has expired.