

SC No. 349/2021
State Vs. Shadil @ Adil And
Others
FIR No.0085 /2021
PS Seelam Pur

08.10.2024

Present: Sh. Vikash Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused Fardeen is absent.
Other remaining accused persons are present on court
bail with their respective Ld. Counsels.

1. Accused Fardeen is absent. Let NBWs be issued against the accused Fardeen with notice to surety u/s 446 Cr.P.C. for NDOH.
2. An application has been moved for cancellation of NBWs issued against Jatin by his counsel.
3. Ld. Counsel for the applicant submits that the accused Jatin could not appear on LDOH due to his medical condition. Medical papers are shown.
4. Accused Jatin has also furnished his new address i.e. House no. B-5/255, Nand Nagri, Delhi. He submits that this is rented accommodation and his landlord name is Rakesh. Issue notice to SHO to verify this address.
5. Accordingly, this application is allowed. NBWs is cancelled. Application is disposed of. Put up for appearance of accused Fardeen on 14.11.2024.

(Dr. Savitri)
ASJ-02(NE)/ KKD/Delhi
08.10.2024

‘P’