

SC No. 349/2021
STATE Vs. SHADIL @ ADIL AND OTHERS
FIR No. 0085 /2021
(Seelam Pur)

14.11.2024

Present: Sh. Vikash Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
All accused persons present except accused Jatin @
Deepak.
Sh. Ashok Kumar, Ld. Counsel for accused Shadil.
Ms. Surekha Rani, Ld. Counsel for accused Avi Arora
@ Gajni.
Sh. Aman Sharma, Ld. Counsel for accused Rajat
Sharma.

Exemption application moved on behalf of accused Shadil.
Heard and allowed for today only with directions to appear before the
Court on the next date.

It is submitted by accused Fardeen that he could not appear
on LDOH as he was not aware about the date of hearing. At his oral
request, NBWs are recalled and bonds are restored.

Accused Jatin @ Deepak has not appeared despite repeated
calls. Let NBWs be issued against accused Jatin @ Deepak through SHO
concerned for NDOH.

**It is noted that evidence in this case is not proceeding
further as one or the other accused is absent on every date.**

**Accused are apprised to be careful in future failing which
coercive action shall be taken against them if this behaviour is repeated.**

Be listed on 17.12.2024.

(Twinkle Wadhwa)
ASJ-02(NE)/KKD/Delhi
14.11.2024/p