

SC No. 349/21
State Vs. Jatin
FIR No. 85/21
PS Seelampur

21.11.2024

Present: Sh. Vikash Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused in person with Ld. Counsel.

File is taken up today as an application for cancellation of NBW has been filed on behalf of accused Jatin.

It is submitted by Ld. Counsel for accused Jatin that he could not appear on the last of hearing i.e 14.11.2024. It is already observed in the ordersheet dated 14.11.2024 that evidence in this case is not proceeding further as one or the other accused are absent on every date. Even ld. Counsel for accused had not appeared on the last of hearing.

Considering the conduct of accused, NBWs issued against accused Jatin stands cancelled subject to cost of Rs.5,000/- to be deposited with DLSA on NDOH.

Put up for the date already fixed.

(Twinkle Wadhwa)
ASJ-02(NE)/ KKD/Delhi
21.11.2024/s