

SC 349/2021
STATE Vs. SHADIL @ ADIL AND OTHERS
FIR No. 0085/2021
(Seelam Pur)

13.05.2025

Present: Sh. Manoj Garg, Ld. Addl.PP for the State.
Sh. Ashok Kumar, Ld. Counsel for the accused
Shadil.
Sh. Aman Sharma, Ld. Counsel for the accused
Rajat.
Accused Shadil, Rajat and Avi in person.
Accused Fardeen and Jatin @ Deepk are absent.
Witness Katubuddin in person.

Accused Jatin @ Deepak absent today. Earlier also repeatedly NBWs were issued against him. On 21.11.2024, his NBWs were recalled subject to deposition of cost of Rs. 5,000/- which is not deposited till date. Accused Jatin @ Deepak has furnished his fresh address which is mentioned in order sheet dt. 08.10.2024.

Let NBWs be issued against Jatin @ Deepak at his abovemention fresh address through DCP concerned for the NDOH.

Fardeen is also absent.

Let NBWs be also issued against the accused Fardeen through DCP for the NDOH.

It is already noted in the order sheet dt. 14.11.2024 that accused persons do not appear regularly due to which evidence in this matter is not proceeding. Further, today, also witness present in the court is sent back unexamined.

Put up for further proceedings on 09.06.2025.

(Twinkle Wadhwa)
ASJ-02(NE)/ KKD/Delhi
13.05.2025/nk