

SC 349/2021
STATE Vs. SHADIL @ ADIL AND OTHERS
FIR No. 0085/2021
(Seelam Pur)

27.09.2025

Present: Sh. Abhishek Pandey, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
All the accused in person except accused Jatin @ Deepak.
Accused Jatin @ Deepak is not present.
Vijay, surety for accused Jatin @ Deepak.
Sh. Pankaj Jha, Advocate for surety Vijay for accused Jatin @ Deepak.

As per the report of NBW against accused Jatin @ Deepak, he is not available at the said address. Fresh NBWs be issued against the said accused returnable on the next date.

Surety for accused Jatin @ Deepak is preent. He is directed either to produce accused Jatin @ Deepak or to deposit the penalty amount mentioned in the bond furnished by him.

Put up for return of NBWs against accused Jatin @ Deepak on 01.11.2025.

Rest of the accused are directed to appear on 06.12.2025.

(Twinkle Wadhwa)
ASJ-02(NE)/ KKD/Delhi
27.09.2025/ap