

SC 349/2021
STATE Vs. SHADIL @ ADIL AND OTHERS
FIR No. 0085/2021
(Seelam Pur)

01.11.2025

Present: Sh. Abhishek Pandey, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Ld. counsel for the accused Jatin @ Deepak.

It is submitted by counsel for the accused Jatin @ Deepak that accused Jatin @ Deepak is lying in JC in case FIR No. 553/2025, PS Welcome.

Let production warrants be issued against accused Jatin @ Deepak through concerned Jail Superintendent.

Put up on the date already fixed i.e. 06.12.2025.

(Twinkle Wadhwa)
ASJ-02(NE)/ KKD/Delhi
01.11.2025/nk