

SC 349/2021
STATE Vs. SHADIL @ ADIL AND OTHERS
FIR No. 0085/2021
(Seelam Pur)

06.12.2025

Present: Dr. Satish Shukla, Ld. Substitute Addl. PP for the State.
Accused Jatin @ Deepak is produced from JC (on bail in this case).
Accused Shadil @ Adil joined through VC.
Accused Fardeen, Rajat, Avi in person.
Sh. Aman Sharma with Sh. Ashok Kumar, Ld. counsel for all the accused persons.

Let witnesses at serial no. 4 (Kutubiddin) and witness at serial no. 8 be summoned for NDOH. IO and MHC(M) alongwith case property be also summoned for the NDOH.

Put up for PE on 10.03.2026.

(Twinkle Wadhwa)
ASJ-02(NE)/ KKD/Delhi
06.12.2025/nk