

SC 349/2021
STATE Vs. SHADIL @ ADIL AND OTHERS
FIR No. 0085/2021
(Seelam Pur)

27.04.2026

Present: Sh. Abhishek Pandey, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused Fardeen is produced from JC.
Accused Jatin @ Deepak is absent.
Accused Shadil @ Aadil, Rajat and Abhi Arora in person.
Sh. Vijay Kumar, surety of accused Jatin @ Deepak in person.
Ld. counsel for the surety Vijay Kumar, through VC.
Sh. Aman Sharma, Ld. Counsel for all the accused.

It is submitted by Ld. counsel for surety Vijay Kumar that surety Vijay Kumar may be permitted to withdraw his surety.

Surety Vijay Kumar is directed to produce the accused Jatin @ Deepak on the NDOH, thereafter, his application may be allowed.

Put up on 29.05.2026.

(Twinkle Wadhwa)
ASJ-02(NE)/ KKD/Delhi
27.04.2026/nk